

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.NOs.34439 OF 2015, 27882 AND 28092 OF 2009,
28652 OF 2011, 125 OF 2012 AND 14189, 14193, 14611 AND 14627 OF
2020**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	22.11.2024	<u>MB,J</u> Ms. NVR Rajya Lakshmi, learned counsel representing Mr. Gadi Praveen Kumar, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India, for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 in W.P.Nos.14189, 14193, 14611 and 14627 of 2020. Mr. N. Mohan Krishna, learned counsel for the respondent No.7 in W.P.No.34439 of 2015 (Online) and petitioner in W.P.No.27882 of 2009. Vishaka Sharma, the learned Assistant Government Pleader representing the learned Additional Advocate General in all the writ petitions. No one appears for the petitioners. A Few of the respondents are represented. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.7 seeks time to get ready in these matters. List these matters on 29.11.2024. MB,J NDS	Note: Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.

