

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.27882 of 2009, 28652 of 2011, 125 of 2012,
14189, 14193, 14611 and 14627 of 2020**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	10.12.2024	<u>MB,J</u> Sri C.V.R. Rudra Prasad, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri A.Muneendhar Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.Nos. 27882 of 2009, 28652 of 2011, 125 of 2012, 14189 and 14193 of 2020. Sri P.Vamshi Krishna, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No. 14193 of 2020. Sri P.Vidyadhar Goud, representing Sri R.Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in 14627 of 2020. Sri Mohammed Imran Khan, learned Additional Advocate General, learned counsel for the respondents. The learned Additional Advocate General seeks some more time to obtain a copy of the Survey Report filed by the Survey of India. List these matters on 30.12.2024. The learned Additional Advocate General has placed 2 orders passed by this Court in W.P.No.28092 of 2009 and W.P.No.34439 of 2015. Both the writ petitions were dismissed for default by orders dated 29.11.2024. The Registry shall hence explain as to how these writ petitions have been listed at item Nos.33 and 36 in today's Cause List and take steps to delete the same. <u>MB,J</u> <i>BMS</i>	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.