

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.Nos.27882 and 27385 of 2009, 28652 of 2011, 125 of 2012, 22253 of 2016, 14189, 14193, 14611 and 14627 of 2020

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
19.	06.01.2025	<u>MB,J</u> Sri C.V.R. Rudra Prasad, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri A.Muneendhar Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.Nos. 28652 of 2011, 125 of 2012, 14189 and 14193 of 2020. Sri P.Vidyadhar Goud, representing Sri R.Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.No.14627 of 2020. Sri P.Vamshi Krishna, learned counsel representing Sri A.Venkatesh, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No. 14193 of 2020. Sri R.Sushanth Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioners in W.P.No.14627 of 2020. Sri Mohammed Imran Khan, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondents. Sri B.Narsimha Sarma, learned Additional Solicitor General of India assisted by Smt. N.V.R.Rajya Lakshmi, learned counsel representing Sri Gadi Praveen Kumar, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India. According to the learned Additional Advocate General and the learned Additional Solicitor General of India, pleadings are complete in the matters. List these matters on 27.01.2025. MB,J <i>ssp</i>	<u>Note:</u> Transferred to IO Folder, before corrections, if any.