

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos. 27385 and 27882 of 2009, 28652 of 2011  
125 of 2012, 22253 of 2016, 222 of 2017, 14189. 14193, 14611 and  
14627 of 2020**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b>       | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
|                    | <b>08.12.2025</b> | <p><b><u>NBK, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has supplied copies of chronological events books to the office of the Additional Solicitor General of India but the same are not available with them. He ensures that he will resupply the said books to the office of the Additional Solicitor General of India by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List on 18.12.2025 at 2:30 P.M.</p> <p>B/O<br/>myk</p> |                        |